TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING January 11, 2010 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of December 7, 2010 Closed Session Committee Minutes of December 7, 2010
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes

7. Resolution

Consent Resolutions

- a). Payment of Bills Resolution # R 01-10-016.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-10-017 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement for legal services for Trishka Waterbury, Esquire (Mason, Griffin & Pierson, P.C.).
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-10-018– Resolution to transfer overpayment of taxes from 2008 to 2010 from Block 7, Lot 9.03 to Block 7, Lot 9.01.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-10-019 Resolution authorizing the release of a Performance Guarantee for John S. Ely, Lenape Subdivision in the amount of \$6,994.55.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-10-020 Resolution authorizing the release of escrow for Cranbury Swim Club in the amount of \$1,483.50.
- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-10-021 Resolution authorizing release of a Performance Guarantee for Sweetwater.
- 8. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Police Chief Edward Kahler will give his monthly report. Administrator's Report.
- 9. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion of Township Committee Subcommittees</u> The Township Committee will discuss the various Subcommittee appointments for 2010.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING January 11, 2010 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 9. Work Session (Continued)
 b). <u>Discussion of Township Committee Liaisons</u> The Township Committee will discuss the liaison appointments for 2010.
- 10. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 11. Public Comment
- 12. Mayor's Notes
- 13. Closed Session Resolution Cranbury Township Resolution # R -01-10-022

---"N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b(7)/Contract Negotiations: Discussion of Dispatch Service Contract".

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.